# Perry Homes

#### **FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:**

## PERRY HOMES NAMED GREATER HOUSTON BUILDERS ASSOCIATION 2015 "BUILDER OF THE YEAR"

Now in 49th Year, Texas Home Builder Cited for Active Industry, Philanthropic Leadership



**Houston, TX (February 8, 2016)** – Last week, the Greater Houston Builders Association announced that Perry Homes had earned its 2015 "Builder of the Year" award. The Company last earned this prestigious industry distinction in 2001.

The announcement was made official during the GHBA's 75th anniversary celebration, which also served as a salute to the United States military. In additional to "Builder of the Year," the Association also named annual awards in the young professional, developer, custom builder and remodeler categories. The GHBA explained that Perry Homes had been selected for its active leadership "in everything from Codes and Standards, to Government Affairs, to HOME-PAC. They are active at the state and philanthropic level. Perry Homes donated construction management for a \$350,000 plus home for the GHBA charity, the Benefit Homes Project."

"On behalf of my colleagues at Perry Homes, we want to thank the board and membership of the Greater Houston Builders Association for recognizing our Company as their 'Builder of the Year' recipient for 2015," said Kathy Britton, Perry Homes' Chief Executive Officer. "This prestigious recognition means a great deal to each of us at Perry Homes because it validates the key elements of our core mission: quality, value, and a driving commitment to the communities in which we operate."

Britton added: "For nearly half a century, Perry Homes has worked not just to meet — but to exceed — the highest standards in our industry. By building quality homes, we have established both a quality legacy and a tradition of excellence that started with our founder and is being carried forward today by each employee in the Perry Homes family."

### **About Perry Homes**

A Texas homebuilder in its 49<sup>th</sup> year, Perry Homes has a sterling reputation as one of the largest and most trusted home builders in Texas, building in over 40 communities in the Houston, San Antonio and Austin areas. Perry Homes offers a variety of over 150 floor plan designs for every lifestyle at unmistakable values and quality in the most desirable communities. Perry Homes is dedicated to providing first-class customer service before, during and after the sale. The company's continuing loyalty to customers, combined with their distinguished reputation, creates an unrivaled demand for Perry Homes. For more information, please visit perryhomes.com.

###

### Contact

Daniel Neumann | 713.948.7731 | Daniel Neumann@perryhomes.com